anchored in radical legal theory. 

Your people, Madam Speaker, are familiar with popular referenda. To us in 
1905, this was a brand new idea. More than 99 per cent of the vote in our 
first ever referendum supported the Government’s move on the dissolution. 
Only 184 votes – one hundred and eighty-four - were cast in favour of a 
continued union. 

An idea whose time had come.  

The proceedings on the formal dissolution took place in Karlstad, in Sweden, 
in August and September. 

Prince Carl of Denmark was requested to become Norway's new king.